E X P E R I E N C E P L AY

REVOLT @

Premium ITX Case



HYTE Revolt 3 Small Form Factor ITX Case

Contents

e Revolt 3 Case

e Instructions

e PC Headset Adapter

e Accessory Box

(A) 4x Motherboard Screws (M3)

(B) 4x HDD Screws (6-32)

(C) 4x PSU Screws (6-32)
(D) 8x SSD Screws (M3)

Zip Ties

Specs & Compatibility

Material Aluminum, Steel, ABS

Color Black, White

Dimensions 253x 178 x409mm (9.9"Dx 7" W x 16.1" H)
Motherboard Size ITX

Radiator Support

120, 240, 140, 280mm up to 35mm thick

Clearance

Graphics Card: Most cards up to 335 x 140 x 58mm*

Power Supply: SFX, SFX-L (700w 80 Plus Gold SFX-L Optional)
CPU Cooler Height: Up to 140mm

Handle Weight Limit: 30lbs. (14kg)

* See list of compatible graphics cards on HYTE.com

Expansion Slots

3

Internal 3.5 Bays

1

Internal 2.5 Bays

2

Front Interfaces

USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-C x1, USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-A x2,
Audio/Mic Combo x1

Dust Filters

Front (metal mesh), Top, Sides, Rear (magnetic)

Ooooooooooo
oooooooooo
ooooooooo
gooooood
ooooood

a
a
a
a
a
a
ooooo
Ooooooooo
OJoooooocooo

oooooood
Ooooooooo
ooooooooo
ooooooooo
agooooood

OOooooooooooo0ooooooooonog
OOO0O0O00000o000o0ooo0oooooonog

OJoooooocoood

10 E Qo




ENG | GER | FRE | SPA | RUS

/
R R,
N

R
‘ = LS S . ? [5soas86858 1/
R R TR ©ooo000000
//a?ﬂﬁuaﬁgganﬁnaé Co00000000
\SEomaSESeReS

i

Remove Side Panels - Start by removing the rear panel by pulling from the bottom. The 4 side panels can be

removed easily by hand, the top panel is secured by 4 screws.

® GOCOEOOE0
B ] loooooccoooe
@ lbocoooocoo
[/
T

X3

— [

s page on HYTE.com.

scan the QR code

ions,

ions

For more detailed instruct
Install Power Supply = Skip these steps if your Revolt 3 comes with its power supply pre-installed.

Revolt 3 is designed to be easy to build, but it is still a small form factor case which means not every
step is obvious. We've included the most important steps in this manual as a quick start guide, but for

more detailed instructions, scan the QR code or check out Revolt 3'

Assembly Instruct

1
2




Remove GPU Cable Cover and Open Radiator Door

3

Install CPU, RAM, and M.2 before installing motherboard

-Assemble and Install Motherboard

4 Pre

into case.

5 Cable Manage Motherboard - Complete as much cable management as possible before installing CPU cooler.

"




6

7

8

Install Storage and Cable Manage

P
—E X

K

YA\

ON3

439

344

vdS

SNd




Safety and Regulations

Compliance applies to models with
pre-installed SFXL-A700GD-IBP power supply

FCC

e CFRTitle 47, Part 15, Subpart B. ANSI

C63.4-2014.

CE

e EN 55032:2015+A11:2020

e EN 61000-3-2:2014

e EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019

e EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
CTUVus

e UL 62368-1:2014

e CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 62368-1-14
CB

e |[EC62368-1:2014
TUV

e EN 62368-a:2014+A11

The devices within the HYTE Revolt 3 case with
included power supply comply with Part 15 of the
FCC Rules individually. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

€ CeE

Caution: Electrical Shock Hazard! & A

1. Install in accordance with all manufacturer instructions
and safety warnings. Failure to do so may result in damage
to your power supply or system, and may cause serious
injury or death.

2. High Voltages are present in the power supply. Do not
open the power supply case or attempt to repair the power
supply; there are no user serviceable components.

3. This product is designed for indoor use only.

4. Do not use the power supply near water, or in high
temperature or high humidity environments.

5. Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators,
heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus that produce heat.
6. Do not insert any objects into the open ventilation or fan
grill area of the power supply.

7. Do not modify the cables and/or connectors included
with this power supply.

8. If this power supply uses modular cables, use only
manufacturer supplied cables. Other cables may not be
compatible and could cause serious damage to your system
and power supply.

9. The 24-pin main power connector has a detachable 4-
pin connector. This 4-pin connector is not a P4 or ATX 12V
connector. Do not force this cable in the P4 or ATX +12V
socket on the motherboard.

10. Failure to comply with any manufacturer instructions
and/or any of these safety instructions will immediately void
all warranties and guarantees.



Warranty Length for Parts

Revolt 3 Computer Case - 3 Years
SFXL-A700GD-IBP Power Supply - 10 Years

HYTE Limited Warranty

This product is covered by a limited warranty, please visit
HYTE.com to obtain a full copy of the written warranty or
contact us using one of the methods below.

Support@HYTE.com
HYTE by iBUYPOWER | 529 N Baldwin Park Blvd.,,
City of Industry, CA 91746, USA

ON3

439

344

vdS

SNd




HYTE Revolt 3 Small Form Factor ITX-Gehause

Lieferumfang

e Revolt 3 Gehause
e Handbuch

e PC-Headset-Adapter

e Zubehor-Paket

(A) 4x Motherboard-Schrauben (M3)
(B) 4x HDD-Schrauben (6-32)

(C) 4x PSU-Schrauben (6-32)
(D) 8x SSD-Schrauben (M3)

Kabelbinder

Spezifikationen & Kompatibilitit

Material Aluminium, Stahl, ABS
Farbe Schwarz, Weif
Abmessungen 253x 178 x409mm (9.9"Dx 7" W x 16.1” H)

Motherboard-GroRe

ITX

RadiatorgréRen

120, 240, 140, 280 mm bis zu 35 mm dick

Freiraum

Grafikkarte: Die meisten Karten bis zu 335 x 140 x 58 mm*
Netzteil: SFX, SFX-L (700 W 80 Plus Gold SFX-L optional)
CPU-Kihler Hohe: Bis zu 140 mm

Gewichtsbegrenzung fir den Griff - 14kg

* Siehe Liste der kompatiblen Grafikkarten auf HTYE.com

Erweiterungssteckplatze

3

Interne 3.5 Einschiibe

1

Interne 2,5 Einschiibe

2

Frontanschlisse

USB 3.2 Gen 2 Typ-C x1, USB 3.2 Gen 1 Typ-A x2, Audio/Mic

Combo x1

Staubfilter

Vorne (Metallgitter), oben, seitlich, hinten (magnetisch)

O0oooo0o00oog
Ooooooooooog
ooooooooood
ooooooooodd
Oooooooooood
goooooooood
goooooooooa
oooooooooao
O0ooooooooog
ooooooooood
Oooooooooood
ooooooooood
00000000000
O0oo0o0000o0g
Oooooooooog
Oooooooooood
goooooooood
ooooooooood
goooooooood
goooooooood
oooooooooao
oooooooooao
Ooooooooooog
oooooooooog
Oooooooooood
Oooooooo0ooon
' D E 0o




ENG 7 GER 7 FRE 7 SPA 7 RUS

/uaaaaaaaaaaaauaauaauaauaaa
Eéﬁﬁaﬁﬁgaiﬁﬁﬁéﬁ
N\ EEERERRERTRR,  =
| TR R R TR,
MR, ©
RN

- e

@ looooocoooo [/
ooocoo00000
Co00000000
® GOCOEOOE0
B ] loooooccoooe
@ lbocoooocoo
[/
T

X3

i

Entfernen der Seitenteile - Als erstes muss die Riickwand entfernt werden, indem sie von unten abgezogen wird.
Die 4 Seitenteile lassen sich leicht von Hand entfernen. Das obere Panel ist mit 4 Schrauben gesichert.

_,

tte den QR-Code

ieb

tere Anleitung scannen S
ileinbau - Uberspringen Sie diese Schritte, wenn Ihr Revolt 3 mit einem vorinstallierten Netzteil geliefert wird.

Netzte

Fiir eine detaillier

Das Revolt 3 ist mit Fokus auf einfachen Zusammenbau konzipiert, jedoch ist es ein Small-Form-Factor-
Kurzanleitung zu finden. Bei Bedarf kann die detailliertere Anleitung durch Scannen des QR-

Gehause, wodurch nicht jeder Schritt offensichtlich ist. Die wichtigsten Schritte sind in dieser

Codes oder Besuchen der Revolt 3 Seite auf HYTE.com bezogen werden.

Einbauanleitung

1
2




3 Grafikkarten-Kabelabdeckung entfernen und Radiatortiir 6ffnen

= Installieren Sie CPU, RAM und M.2-Laufwerke, bevor

4 Motherboard vormontieren und installieren

Sie das Motherboard in das Gehause einbauen.

SchlieRen Sie das Kabelmanagement so weit wie moglich ab, bevor Sie den CPU-

5 Motherboard verkabeln

Kihler einbauen.

[




6

8

Speicher einbauen und Kabel verlegen

Grafikkarte einbauen - Firr besonders grofde Grafikkarten Gber 320 mm kann die obere Abdeckung entfernt

e,

2 (|80

B2 [|ago8s

l q
/

werden.

P
—E X

/)]
%o

SINE

d39

344

vdS

SNd




Sicherheit und Vorschriften

Die Konformitat gilt fir Modelle mit vorinstalliertem
SFXL-A700GD-IBP-Netzteil

FCC

e CFRTitle 47, Part 15, Subpart B. ANSI

C63.4-2014.

CE

e EN 55032:2015+A11:2020

e EN 61000-3-2:2014

e EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019

e EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
CTUVus

e UL 62368-1:2014

e CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 62368-1-14
CB

e |[EC 62368-1:2014
TUV

e EN 62368-a:2014+A11

Die Gerate im HYTE Revolt 3-Gehause mit
mitgeliefertem Netzteil erflllen die Anforderungen
von Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriften. Der Betrieb
unterliegt den folgenden zwei Bedingungen: (1)
Dieses Gerat darf keine schadlichen Interferenzen
verursachen, und (2) dieses Gerat muss alle
empfangenen Interferenzen akzeptieren,

Warnung! Gefahr eines Stromschlags! & A

1. Installieren Sie das Gerat in Ubereinstimmung mit allen
Herstelleranweisungen und Sicherheitshinweisen.
Nichtbeachtung kann zu Schaden an der Stromversorgung
oder dem System fUhren und schwere Verletzungen oder
den Tod zur Folge haben.

2. Im Netzteil liegen hohe Spannungen an. Offnen Sie das
Gehause des Netzteils nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, das
Netzteil zu reparieren. Es gibt keine vom Benutzer zu
wartenden Komponenten.

3. Dieses Produkt ist nur fir die Verwendung in
Innenraumen vorgesehen.

4. Verwenden Sie das Netzteil nicht in der Nahe von Wasser
oder in Umgebungen mit hohen Temperaturen oder hoher
Luftfeuchtigkeit.

5. Installieren Sie es nicht in der Nahe von Warmequellen
wie Heizkdrpern, Heizregistern, Ofen oder anderen Geraten,
die Warme erzeugen.

6. Stecken Sie keine Gegenstande in den offenen Liftungs-
oder Liftergitterbereich des Netzteils.

7. Verandern Sie nicht die Kabel und/oder Anschlisse, die
mit diesem Netzteil geliefert werden.

8. Wenn dieses Netzteil modulare Kabel verwendet,
verwenden Sie nur die vom Hersteller gelieferten Kabel.
Andere Kabel sind moglicherweise nicht kompatibel und
konnen lhr System und das Netzteil ernsthaft beschadigen.
9. Der 24-polige Hauptstromanschluss hat einen
abnehmbaren 4-pol-Anschluss. Dieser 4-pol-Anschluss ist
kein P4- oder ATX-12V-Anschluss. Stecken Sie dieses Kabel
nicht mit Gewalt in die P4- oder ATX +12V-Buchse auf dem

einschlieBlich Interferenzen, die einen unerwinschten Motherboard.

Betrieb verursachen konnen.

€ CeE

10. Die Nichteinhaltung der Herstelleranweisungen
und/oder dieser Sicherheitshinweise fihrt zum sofortigen
Erloschen aller Garantien und Gewahrleistungen.



Garantiedauer fiir Teile

Revolt 3 Computergehause - 3 Jahre
SFXL-A700GD-IBP Netzteil - 10 Jahre

Eingeschrinkte HYTE-Garantie

Dieses Produkt unterliegt einer eingeschrankten Garantie.
Bitte besuchen Sie Hiwneise auf HYTE.com, um eine
vollstandige Kopie der schriftlichen Garantie zu erhalten,
oder kontaktieren Sie uns mit einer der unten aufgefiihrten
Methoden.

Support@HYTE.com
HYTE by iBUYPOWER | 529 N Baldwin Park Blvd.,
City of Industry, CA 91746, USA

ON3

d39

344

vdS

SNd




HYTE Revolt 3 Boitier ITX mini-Tour

Contenu

o Boitier Revolt 3

e Manuel de montage

e Adaptateur casque PC

e Boite d'accessoires

(A) 4x Vis pour carte-mere (M3)
(B) 4x Vis pour disque dur (6-32)

(C) 4x Vis pour alimentation (6-32)
(D) 8x Vis pour SSD (M3)

Colliers de serrage

Spécifications et compatibilité

Matériau Aluminum, Steel, ABS
Coloris Black, White
Dimensions 253 x 178 x 409mm
Format carte-mére ITX

Radiateurs supportés

120, 240, 140, 280mm up to 35mm thick

Volumes disponibles

Cartes graphiques : la plupart des cartes jusqu'a 335 x 140 x 58mm*
Alimentation : SFX, SFX-L (700w 80 Plus Gold SFX-L Optionnelle)
Hauteur du refroidissement CPU : Jusqu'a 140mm

Limite de poids pour la poignée - 14kg

*Voir HYTE.com pour la liste des cartes graphiques compatibles

Slots d'extension

3

Baie interne 3,5"

1

Baie interne 2,5"

2

Connectique en fagcade

Filtres a poussiére

USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-C x1, USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-A x2, Micro/Casque

Combo x1

Facade (grille métallique), Capot supérieur, panneaux latéraux,

panneau arriére (magnétique)

Ooooooooooo
oooooooooo
ooooooooo
gooooood
ooooood

a
a
a
a
a
a
ooooo
Ooooooooo
OJoooooocooo

oooooood
Ooooooooo
ooooooooo
ooooooooo
agooooood

OOooooooooooo0ooooooooonog
OOO0O0O00000o000o0ooo0oooooonog

OJoooooocoood

10 E Qo




ENG | GER | FRE | SPA | RUS

N\
s

+ T 3
< N R R R i = a o,
. 0] | R R = CLLLLLLL L
J > \ s = T oooooocoooo
- =} // ;FM OOOOOOOOOO
1 g £
ot o DS
2 o Y CEOCOOE000
© c 5 7] loococooococoo
m o @ COCOOOO0OD
.2 /
w m =
s 5
< =
0 £ >
9 ®
: [}
— [%]
8 © 5
E » < o
9 =2 4 9 v
L 3 = - 2
S 45 8 Y
2 0 g o
T , © I 2
Qo S Q9 c =
o 5§ © o B
P o =
o £ 9 =] [
s = 3 (] Pt
2 2 B T 3
] c 0o =
2 5§ o c <
2 > 3 v 9] >
o © [ Q
R [+ 4 5 @
Ny > =
2 3w 54 £ g
0 Z & ] A o
s 4 g PR w S >
g £ & E N 3 < D
- & T 8 9 c = )
g 2 2 4 £ & 3 g
s > o W c o L]
2 3 & - ) =
I 0 > ] o X
wv [ R
S ¢ ¢c 1 ] = Q
a 3 9 (1] 5 B
o B = - e @
c 2 U 3 @ s o s}
o 32 > wn oo
4 o = - L 35 N
5 2 B m = = [}
© 7] [ PN} 7]
L g S B W © = U]
= 4 = ©° 0 Q o %
S o9 3 S N5
= 173 (0] [} Q '
n
T 4 2 & g e 2
L c 3 3 [} g 9 S
T g 238 3 £ & 2
© o c Q
N ] [} 9 g © =
w 2 = 2 3 S [
5 v o ® o — «
23 2 2 o v £ 5
S £
&gy 3 | x: g
[N E——
6 25 g 8 2 2= =S
£ 5 o S o o © 3
€ ; S 2 @ -
0 ° o 5 ¢ © € g
£ (9] o € (]
& bl - =
€ £ £ 5 9 35 & -
@ § 8 3 0 Q - c
9 5 2 =% °o g w o
T 5 0 % o 5 =}
g2 9 8 33 5
[7)] T 2 o + (1]
e 9 c o = C -
S 9 9 [T} -
2 s T o = T
s o5 og E= I ]
tozg ds ® T o
s = 2 ¢ @ ° £
s E S N £ -
3= > o + 9
& 2 6 5 m
28t -
(PR ¥
= 45 E § 2




Retirer le couvercle pour cable GPU et ouvrir la trape pour radiateur

3

meére - Installez le CPU, la RAM et le stockage M,2 avant

4 Préassemblage et installation de la carte

d'installer la carte-mére dans le boitier.

bles - Achevez une majorité du routage des cables avant d'installer le refroidissement CPU.

Routage des ca

5

"




6

7

8

Installation du stockage et fin du routage des cibles

P
—E X

K

YA\

Installation de la carte graphique = Le capot supérieur peut étre retiré pour les cartes graphiques de

320mm de long. %

plus de

SINE

439

344

vdS

SNd




Sécurité et certifications

En conformité avec les modéles équipés d'une
alimentation SFXL-A700GD-IBP préinstallée

FCC

e CFRTitle 47, Part 15, Subpart B. ANSI

C63.4-2014.

CE

e EN 55032:2015+A11:2020

e EN 61000-3-2:2014

e EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019

e EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
CTUVus

e UL 62368-1:2014

e CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 62368-1-14
CB

e |IEC 62368-1:2014
TUV

e EN 62368-a:2014+A11

Les composants a lintérieur du boitier HYTE Revolt 3
incluant une alimentation préinstallée sont en
conformité individuelle avec l'article 15 des régles de
la FCC. L'utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions
suivantes : (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer
d'interférences nocives, et (2) cet appareil doit
absorber toutes les interférences recues, y compris
celles pouvant entrainer un fonctionnement
indésirable.

€ CeE

Attention : Risque de choc éléctrique ! & A

1. Montage en accord avec toutes les recommandations et
avertissement donnés par le constructeurs. Ne pas se plier a
ces regles peut entrainer des dégats a votre alimentation ou
vOs composants, et peut entrainer de sérieux risques
corporels ainsi que la mort.

2. Des hautes tensions sont présentes dans l'alimentation.
Ne pas l'ouvri ni essayer de la réparer; il n'y a aucun
composant soumis a entretien par l'utilisateur.

3. Ce produit est concu exclusivement pour une utilisation
en intérieur.

4. Ne pas utiliser l'alimentation prés de l'eau, ou lors de
hautes températures ou dans des environnements trés
humides.

5. Ne pas installer a proximité d'une source de chaleur tels
que des radiateurs, des convecteurs, des poéles de
chauffage ou tout autre appareil produisant de la chaleur.
6. Ne pas insérer d'objets dans le ventilateur ou la grille de
ventilation de l'alimentation.

7. Ne pas modifier les cables et/ou les connecteurs inclus
avec cette alimentation.

8. Si cette alimentation utilise des cables modulaires,
n'utiliser que les cébles fournis par le constructeur. D'autres
cables peuvent ne pas étre compatibles et pourraient
entrainer de graves dégats a votre systéme ou votre
alimentation.

9. Le connecteur d'alimentation principal 24 broches
posséde un connecteur 4 broches détachable. Ce connecteur
4 broches n'est pas un connecteur P4 ou ATX 12V. Ne pas
forcer l'insertion dans le connecteur P4 ou ATX +12V de la
carte-mere.

10. Ne pas respecter les instructions du constructeur et/ou
n'importe laquelle de ces instructions de sécurité révoquera
immédiatement toutes garanties.



Durée de la garantie pour les éléments

Revolt 3 boitier d'ordinateur - 3 ans
Alimentation SFXL-A700GD-IBP - 10 ans

Garantie limitée HYTE

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie limitée, veuillez
visiter HYTE.com afin d'obtenir une copie complete de cette
garantie, ou contactez nous via l'une des méthodes ci-
dessous.

Support@HYTE.com
HYTE by iBUYPOWER | 529 N Baldwin Park Blvd.,
City of Industry, CA 91746, USA

ON3

439

344

vdS

SNd




HYTE Revolt 3 Estuche ITX de Forma Pequena

Contenido

e Estuche Revolt 3

e Instrucciones

e Adaptador de Audiofono

e Caja de Accesorios

(A) 4 x Tornillos (M3) para la Placa Base
(B) 4 x Tornillos (6-32) para el Disco Duro

(C) 4 x Tornillos (6-32) par la Fuente de Poder
(D) 8 x Tonrillos (M3) para el SSD

Bridas de Plastico

Especificaciones y Compatibilidad

Material

Aluminio, Acero, Plastico ABS

Color

Negro, Blanco

Dimensiones

253 x 178 x409mm (9.9"Dx 7" W x 16.1" H)

Tamano de la Placa Base

ITX

Soporte de Radiador

120, 240, 140, 280mm Hasta 35mm de Grueso

Tolerancia de Piezas

Trajeta Grafica: Hasta 335 x 140 x 58mm*

Fuente de Poder, SFX SFX-L (700W 80Plus Gold SFX-L Opcional)
Ventilador del Procesador Hasta 140mm

Limite de Peso de la Manija 30lbs (14kg)

*Consulte una Lista de Tarjetas Graficas Compatibles en HYTE.com

Ranuras de Expansién

3

Ranuras Internas de 3.5

1

Ranuras Internas de 2.5

2

Interfaz Frontal

USB3.2 Gen 2 Typo-C x 1, USB 3.2 Gen 1 Typo-Ax 2,

Audio/Microfono Combo x 1

Filtros de Polvo

Frente (Malla Metal), Superior, Lados, Trasero (Magnético)

Ooooooooooo
oooooooooo
ooooooooo
gooooood
ooooood

a
a
a
a
a
a
ooooo
Ooooooooo
OJoooooocooo

oooooood
Ooooooooo
ooooooooo
ooooooooo
agooooood

OOooooooooooo0ooooooooonog
OOO0O0O00000o000o0ooo0oooooonog

OJoooooocoood

10 E Qo




ENG 7 GER 7 FRE 7 SPA 7 RUS

/
R R,
N
T T TR

/anaanaanaanaanaanaaaanaana o °loooooococoo // ¢
/%g = ooocoo00000
e

cooocoo0co00

® GOCOEOOE0
B ] loooooccoooe
@ lbocoooocoo
[/
T

X3

escanee el cédigo QR ﬁ

detalladas,

’

de Revolt 3 en Hyte.com
iones mas

Retire los Paneles Laterales - Comience por quitar el panel trasero tirando de la parte baja. Todos los paneles
Instale la Fuente de Poder - Omita estos ajustes si su Revolt 3 viene con la fuente de poder preinstalada.

se pueden quitar facilmente a mano. EL panel superior estd asegurado con 4 tornillos.

Para obtener instrucc

Revolt 3 estd disefiado para ser facil de construir, pero sigue siendo una caja de forma pequefio, lo que

significa que no todos los pasos son evidentes. Hemos incluido los pasos mds importantes en este
manual como una guia de inicio rapido, pero para obtener instrucciones més detalladas, escanee el

Instrucciones de Armadura

cédigo QR o consulte la pagina

1
2




diador

Retire la Cubierta del Cable de la Tarjeta Grafica y Abra la Puerta del Ra

3

Instale el procesador, los modulos de memorias y M.2 antes de

Ensamblar e Instalar la Placa Base

instalar la placa base en la caja.

4

Placa Base con Administracion de Cables - Completar la administracidn de cables tanto como sea posible

antes de instalar el enfriador del procesador.

5

[




6

7

8

Instale los Discos Duros y Administracion de Cables

P
—E X

K

YA\

SINE

439

344

vdS

SNd




Seguridad y Normativas

El cumplimiento se aplica a modelos con fuente de
poder SFXLA-700GD-IBP preinstalada

FCC

e CFRTitle 47, Part 15, Subpart B. ANSI

C63.4-2014.

CE

e EN 55032:2015+A11:2020

e EN 61000-3-2:2014

e EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019

e EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
CTUVus

e UL 62368-1:2014

e CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 62368-1-14
CB

e |[EC62368-1:2014
TUV

e EN 62368-a:2014+A11

Los dispositivos dentro del estuche HYTE Revolt 3

VAN

Precaucion: Peligro de Descarga
Eléctrica

1. Instale de acuerdo con todas las instrucciones de
fabricacién y advertencias de seguridad. El no hacerlo puede
resultar en dafos a su fuente de poder o sistema, y puede
causar lesiones graves o la muerte.

2. Hay altos voltajes en la fuente de poder. No abra la caja
de la fuente de poder ni intente reparar la fuente de poder;
no hay componentes que puedan ser reparados por el
usuario.

3. Este producto estd disefado para uso en interiores
Unicamente.

4. No utilice la fuente de poder cerca del agua o en entornos
de alta temperatura o alta humedad.

5. No lo instale cerca de fuentes de calor como radiadores,
rejillas de calefaccidn, estufas u otros aparatos que
produzcan calor.

6. No inserte ningun objeto en la ventilacidn abierta o en el
area de la rejilla del ventilador de la fuente de poder.

7. No modifique los cables y/o conectores incluidos con esta
fuente de poder.

8. Si esta fuente de poder utiliza cables modulares, utilice
unicamente los cables suministrados por el fabricante. Es

con fuente de poder incluida cumplen con la Parte 15 posible que otros cables no sean compatibles y podrian

de las Reglas de la FCC individualmente. El
funcionamiento estd sujeto a las dos condiciones
siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no puede causar
interferencias dafiinas y (2) este dispositivo debe
aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las
interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento
no deseado.

€ CeE

causar dafios graves a su sistema y fuente de poder.

9. El conector de poder principal de 24 clavijas tiene un
conector desmontable de 4 clavijas. Este conector de 4
clavijas no es un conector P4 o ATX 12V. No fuerce este
cable en la toma P4 o ATX +12V de la placa base.

10. Elincumplimiento de las instrucciones de fabricacion y/o
cualquiera de estas instrucciones de seguridad anulara
inmediatamente todas las garantias.



Uracion de la Garantia para Piezas

Caja de Computadora Revolt 3 - 3 anos
Fuente de Poder SFXL-A700GD-IBP - 10 afos

Garantia Limitada de HYTE

Este producto estd cubierto por una garantia limitada, visite
HYTE.com para obtener una copia completa de la garantia
escrita o contactenos usando uno de los métodos a
continuacion.

Support@HYTE.com
HYTE by iBUYPOWER | 529 N Baldwin Park Blvd.,
City of Industry, CA 91746, USA

ON3

439

344

vdS

SNd




HYTE Revolt 3 mini-ITX kopnyc

KoMnnekT nocraBku

e Kopnyc Revolt 3

o VIHCTpyKuMA

e [MNepexogHuK ana rapHuTypsbl (MK)
e Kopobka akceccyapos
(A) 4x BUHTa oNs MaTepUHCKOM NnaTbl (M3)

(B) 4x BUHTa oNns »ecTkoro ancka (6-32)

®

@

(B) 4x BUHTa ona 6noka nuTaHua (6-32)

(F) 8x BUHTOB aNa TBepAoTeNbHbIX HakonuTenen SSD (M3)

KabenbHas cTaxkka

D

x8

==

m\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

XapaKTepVICTMKM n coeMecTuMoCTb

Matepuan antoMuHui, ctans, ABC-nnactmk
Liser YepHblit, 6enbiit
[abaputbl 253 x 178 x 409 mm (I x LU x B)

Tun MaTepuHCKoM NnaTbl

ITX

Moppep»<ka pagnatopos
CBO

120, 240, 140, 280 mM. TonumHom ao 35 Mm

CBo6ogHoe NPOCTPaHCTBO

Buaeokapta: BonblwmnHcTBO KapT ¢ rabaputamm go 335 x 140 x 58 mm*
Bnok nutanus: SFX, SFX-L (700w 80 Plus Gold SFX-L onuuoHanbHo)
MpoueccopHblit kynep: Ao 140 MM BbicoTOM

OrpaHuyeHwve no Becy ansa pyuxu - 14kr

* CM. CN1COK coBMEeCTUMbIX BUaeokapT Ha HTYE.com

CnoTbl paclumpeHuns 3
BHyTpeHHWe oTcekn 3.5 1wt
BHyTpeHHue oTcekn 2.5” 2w

Pa3beMbl Ha nepegHein

naHenu

USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-C x1, USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-A X2, KOMOUHUPOBaHHbIN
ayavo/MukpodoH x1

MbineBble hunbTPbI

nepeaHuii (MeTannnyeckas cetka). BepxHuii, 6okosble, 3aaHuWiA ( ceTka ¢

MarHuUTHbIM erl‘l}'leHl/IeM)

Ooooooooooo
oooooooooo
ooooooooo
gooooood
ooooood

a
a
a
a
a
a
ooooo
Ooooooooo
OJoooooocooo

oooooood
Ooooooooo
ooooooooo
ooooooooo
agooooood

OOooooooooooo0ooooooooonog
OOO0O0O00000o000o0ooo0oooooonog

OJoooooocoood

10 E Qo




ENG 7 GER 7 FRE 7 SPA 7 RUS

/
aa55%55%55%555
N
T T TR

i et et e A W

e R\\ =T

A\

@ looooocoooo [/
ooocoo00000
Co00000000

® GOCOEOOE0
B ] loooooccoooe
@ lbocoooocoo
[/
T

k-

[]

>

[

@

3

s g

i ¢

B

v

o o

£ [

E5

8 >

o Q

c s

s k4

S ]

s X

o v
-

] °

P S

o

[

=

A3

YcraHoBKa 6n0Ka NnUTaHuA - MponycTuTe 371 Wwarw, ecnu Baw Revolt 3 nocTaBnseTcs ¢ NpefyCcTaHOBAEHHbIM

60KOBbIE MaHeNn erko CHMMaKTca BPYU4HYIO. BerHﬂﬂ naHenb Kpenutcs 4 BUHTaMU.

Ona nonyyeHua 6onee Noapo6GHLIX HCTPYKUN
6710KOM NUTaHUS.

Kopnyc Revolt 3 cnpoekTnpoBaH Tak, 4Tobbl ero 66110 Nerko cobpatb. Ho Tak Kak 3To Kopnyc hopm-

dhakTopa mini-ITX, He Bce Wwarn MoryT 6biTb 04eBUAHbI. [103TOMY Mbl BKIOYMAN B AaHHOE PYKOBOACTBO

Hanbonee Ba)kHble LarM c6OpPKN B Ka4ecTBe KPaTKOro PyKoBOACTBa MO Havany pabotol. Ana

1 CHuMUTe 60KOBbIE NAHENU - CHauyana HEO6XOAMMO CHATb 3a[HIOI0 NaHesb, NOTAHYB 3a Hee cHU3y. Bee 4

nonyueHna 6onee NoAPO6HBIX UHCTPYKUMNIA CKAHUPY!

Unctpykumna no c6opke
3 Ha HYTE.com.

2




3 CHUMUTe KpbIWKY Kabens BUAEOKaPTbI U OTKPOITE ABepuy paguaTopa

4 I'IpeABapwrenbuaﬂ CGOpKa N YCTaHOBKa Ma'repuucuoﬁ NNATbI - [YctaHoBKTe Npoueccop,

onepaTuBHYto NamMATb U M.2 ycTpoiicTBa (SSD nnu KapTbl paclunmpeHus) nepes yCTaHOBKOW MaTEPUHCKOM NnaTbl B

1 npepg

N NNATbI - MakcMManbHO 3aBeplunTe yknagKky kabene

M ANA MaTEPUHCKO

5 MoHTax kabene

YCTaHOBKOW MPOLLECCOPHOro Kynepa.

[




6 YcTraHoBKa HakonuTeneun u YKnagka Kabena

SINE

439

344

vdS

SNy




TexHuka 6e3onacHOCTU U npeanucaHnag

CooTBeTcTBME TPE6OBAHWAM pacnpocTpaHaeTcs Ha
MOAENN C NPeAyCTaHOBIEHHbIM 6/I0KOM MUTaHWUS
SFXL-A700GD-IBP

FCC

e CFR Title 47, Part 15, Subpart B. ANSI

C63.4-2014.

CE

e EN 55032:2015+A11:2020

e EN 61000-3-2:2014

e EN61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019

e EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
CTUVus

e UL 62368-1:2014

e CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 62368-1-14
CB

e |[EC 62368-1:2014
TUV

e EN 62368-a:2014+A11

Yctpoiictea B kKopnyce HYTE Revolt 3 ¢
NocTaBnAeMblM 6I0KOM NUTAHWUA COOTBETCTBYIOT
TpeboBaHuam vactn 15 npasun FCC. dxkcnnyatauma
YCTPOWCTBA OCYLLECTBAAETCA NpU cob0aAEHNN
cnepyowmx AByx ycnosuii: (1) gaHHoe ycTpoiicTBo
He ABNAETCH MCTOYHMKOM BPeaHbIX NoMex, 1 (2)
[LaHHOE YCTPOMCTBO A0/MKHO BbIAEPKNBATb BCE
NonyYeHHble NOMEXW, BK/lOYas MOMEXW, KOTopble
MOryT NnpuBecTu k cbosM B ero paboTe.

€ CeE

OcToporkHO: ONacHOCTb NopaXkeHns & A
3NEeKTPUYECKUM TOKOM!

1. BbinonHsaliTe ycTaHOBKY B COOTBETCTBUN CO BCEMM
WHCTPYKLUMAMU NPOU3BOAUTENSA U NPEAYNPEKAEHUAMU NO
TexHuKe 6esonacHocT. HecobnopeHue storo TpeboBaHma
MOXKET MPUBECTU K NOBPEXXAeHNI0 610Ka NUTaHUA UK
CUCTEMBbI, @ TaKXKe CTaTb NPUYMHOWN CEPbE3HbBIX TPABM UK
cMepTy.

2. B 6n10Ke NUTaHWs NpUCYTCTBYET BbICOKOE HaNps>KeHUe.
He oTkpbiBaliTe Kopnyc 6710Ka NUTaHUA U He NbITalTecb
peMoHTUpoBaTb 610K NUTaHWs! B HEM HET KOMNOHEHTOB
06CNy>KMBaEMbIX MNOMb30BaTENEM.

3. [aHHbIi NpoayKT NpeAHasHavYeH ToNbKo ansg
MCNONb30BaHNA B MOMELLEHWM.

4. He ncnonb3ayite 610K NUTaHUsA B6IM3M BOAbI, @ TaKXKe B
YCNOBUAX BbICOKOW TemnepaTypbl UM NOBbILLEHHOW
BNTA>KHOCTU.

5. He ycTanasnuvBaiiTe B61UM3M UCTOYHMKOB TENa, TakMx
Kak pagmnaTopbl, Kanopudepsbl, Nneyu unu gpyrue
YCTPOVCTBa BblAeNsoLme Tensno.

6. He BcTaBnaiiTe HUKaKkne NpeameTbl B OTKPbITYHO
BEHTUNSALMIO UNWN PeLleTKy BEHTUNATOPa 6noKa NUTaHus.
7. He MogndmumpyiiTe Kabenun nmnm pasbeMbl BXOAAWME B
KOMMJIEKT NOCTaBKN AaHHOIo 6/10Ka NUTaHUS.

8. Ecnu B paHHOM 6110Ke NUTaHWsA Mcnonb3ytoTcs
MoaynbHble Kabenu, UCNonb3yiiTe ToNbKo Kabenn ns
KOMMJIeKTa nocTaBnseMoro nponssoantenem. pyrue
Kabenu MoryT 6bITb HECOBMECTUMbI C AaHHbIM 6/10KOM
NUTaHWA U MOTYT NPUBECTU K Cepbe3HbIM NOBPEXAEHUAM
cucTeMbl U 6110Ka NUTaHUS.

9. 24-KOHTAKTHbIN OCHOBHOW pasbeM NUTaHUa UMeeT
CbEMHBIN 4-KOHTaKTHbIM pa3beM. DTOT 4-KOHTaKTHbIN
pa3beM He aBnseTca pasbemoM P4 nan ATX 12V. He
BCTaBNANTE 3TOT Kabenb B pasbeM P4 nnn ATX +12V Ha
MaTepWHCKoM nnaTe.

10. HecobnogeHne MHCTPYKLMIA NPon3BoanTens numnnm
LaHHbIX MHCTPYKLUMIA NO TEXHUKe 6e30NacHOCTH
HemMeaNeHHO aHHYMPYET BCe rapaHTUX U NOPYyYUTENbCTBa.



MapaHTUAHbIV CPOK Ha aeTanu

KoMnbloTepHbiii kopnyc Revolt 3 - 3 roaa
Bnok nutaHua SFXL-A700GD-IBP - 10 net

OrpaHuveHHan rapaHTua HYTE

Ha paHHbIR NpoayKT pacnpocTpaHaeTcs orpaHuyYeHHas
rapaHTua. MNoxanyicra nocetute cant HYTE.com ansa
NoJIy4eHUs NOJSTHOW KOMUKU MUCbMEHHOM rapaHTUmM 1an

CBAXXNUTeCb C HaMN OOHUM M3 YKa3aHHbIX HNXKe cnoco6os.

Support@HYTE.com
HYTE by iBUYPOWER | 529 N Baldwin Park Blvd.,
City of Industry, CA 91746, USA

ON3

439

344

vdS

sNy




@

www.HYTE.com



	1: cover
	2: eng page 1
	3: eng page 2
	4: eng page 3
	5: eng page 4
	6: eng page 5
	7: eng page 5 ext
	8: german  page 1
	9: german page 2
	10: german page 3
	11: german page 4
	12: german page 5
	13: german page 5 ext
	14: french page 1
	15: french page 2
	16: french page 3
	17: french page 4
	18: french page 5
	19: french page 5 ext
	20: spanish page 1
	21: spanish page 2
	22: spanish page 3
	23: spanish page 4
	24: spanish page 5
	25: spanish page 5 ext
	26: russian page 1
	27: russian page 2
	28: russian page 3
	29: russian page 4
	30: russian page 5
	31: russian page 5 ext
	32: bottom

